

Certificate of Warranty

Congratulations. Schultz Monument Company is proud to have supplied you with a memorial that has been quarried and fabricated from among the finest granites in the world. Schultz Monument Company warrants to the original purchaser of this memorial that the granite chosen for this memorial was selected based on the stone's natural color, grain structure and durability characteristics and that the workmanship has been inspected and approved under strict quality guidelines. This warranty is valid for the life of the original owner and the owner's heirs or assignees.

Upon verification by a Schultz Monument Company field inspector of a valid claim covered by this warranty, Schultz Monument Company will, at its option, repair or replace the affected material if it fails. The cost of repair or replacement shall be borne by Schultz Monument Company or its authorized representatives and includes charges for labor performed by Schultz Monument Company or its authorized representatives to repair or replace the granite material only. This warranty does not cover expenses related to removing or reinstalling the memorial, sandblasting, carving, lettering or enhancement of the memorial or any other miscellaneous expenses unless originally provided by Schultz Monument Company. If replacement of the stone is deemed necessary, replacement will be made with granite marketed by Schultz Monument Company at the time it honors this warranty, as nearly similar as possible to the original stone in color and grade. This warranty in no way authorizes the party seeking warranty coverage to incur any expense toward repair or replacement of the memorial without the prior written consent of Schultz Monument Company.

A claim against this warranty must be submitted in writing with proof of purchase from Schultz Monument Company to the address shown below.

Schultz Monument Company, LLC 479 Myatt Drive Madison, TN 37115

This warranty applies to granite installed in the original location by a certified professional and becomes null and void if the granite is moved from the original installation location. This warranty covers only the materials and workmanship provided by Schultz Monument Company and expressly excludes defects in material or workmanship supplied by any party other than Schultz Monument Company. Without limiting the terms of this warranty, Schultz Monument Company is not responsible for cleaning accumulated dirt or other material coming into contact with the memorial or their effects, vandalism, theft, war, terrorism, flood or other Acts of God or nature, fading caused by the sun and/or other environmental causes, staining or cracking caused by environmental or atmospheric conditions, failure to perform regular cleaning and maintenance, damage to granite caused by defective foundations constructed by anyone other than Schultz Monument, or the acts of omission by any party including the purchaser. This warranty does not include vases of any material, porcelain photos, adornments or lithochrome paint in letters or carvings.

This warranty is limited by the provisions stated above and no other warranty, either expressed or implied exists. The implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose is expressly excluded. Except as provided herein, Schultz Monument Company shall not be liable in either tort or contract for any loss, direct or indirect consequential damages arising out of the use of or the inability to use granite for the application as stated herein. This warranty gives the purchaser specific legal rights and other rights may also exist that vary from state to state.

SAMPLE DOCUMENT

Schultz Monument, LLC